504579742 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
	_					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MARTIN STETTNER	08/16/2017					
DR. VASCO THIEL	08/16/2017					
STEFANIE FUCHS ALA	08/16/2017					
DR. STEFFEN VOB			08/18/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	HERAE	HERAEUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. KG				
Street Address:	HERAE	HERAEUSSTRABE 12-14				
City:	HANAU					
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	63450					
Application Number:		15555238				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:		202)772-5858 the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be sent			
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:		2024202200				
Email:		hayes@blankrome.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		BLANK ROME LLP 1825 EYE STREET NW				
Address Line 1:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		140891.25000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANCINE F. LI				
SIGNATURE:		/Francine F. Li/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/04/2017			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment - 140	891.2500	0#page1.tif				
source=Assignment - 140						

ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	Martin Stettner		
	(2)	Dr. Vasco Thiel		
	(3)	Stefanie Fuchs Alameda		
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)	Dr. Steffen Voß		
		For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee,		
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	Heraeus Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG		
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	Heraeusstraβe 12-14 63450 Hanau, GERMANY		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement,		
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or Appln. No.	(7)	METHOD FOR PRODUCING ELEMENTAL RHODIUM (based on PCT/EP2016/052045)		
		for which the undersigned has (have) filed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(8) Insert Date of filing of application	(8)	on		
		and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.		

1. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

1

140891.25000/106054681v1

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	16,08,2017	Signature of Inventor	Martin STETTNER	(seal)
Date	16.1.2017	Signature of Inventor	Dr. Vasco THIEL	(seal)
Date	<u>A.18, 200</u>	Signature of Inventor	Stationic Fusion ALAMEDA	(seal)
Date	18.08.2017	Signature of Inventor	Dr. Stellen VOB	(seal)
			VI	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness _____

Witness _____

2

140891.25000/106054681v1

RECORDED: 10/04/2017